## RESOLUTION 2017-01 BOROUGH OF FOLSOM

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ANNUAL SCHEDULE OF WORKSHOP AND REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOROUGH OF FOLSOM COUNCIL FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2017

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FOLSOM as follows:

Workshop and Regular meetings of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Folsom are to be held at the Municipal Building, 1700 12<sup>th</sup> Street, Folsom, NJ. The Workshop Meeting will start at 6:00 PM and continuing with the Regular Meeting according to the schedule for the period of January 1, 2017 through to December 31, 2017 along with the reorganization meeting of 2018 inclusive:

January 11, 2017	Wednesday	6:00 PM	Workshop/Regular Meeting
February 14, 2017	Tuesday	6:00 PM	Workshop/Regular Meeting
March 14, 2017	Tuesday	6:00 PM	Workshop/Regular Meeting
April 11, 2017	Tuesday	6:00 PM	Workshop/Regular Meeting
May 09, 2017	Tuesday	6:00 PM	Workshop/Regular Meeting
June 13, 2017	Tuesday	6:00 PM	Workshop/Regular Meeting
July 11, 2017	Tuesday	6:00 PM	Workshop/Regular Meeting
August 08, 2017	Tuesday	6:00 PM	Workshop/Regular Meeting
September 12, 2017	Tuesday	6:00 PM	Workshop/Regular Meeting
October 10, 2017	Tuesday	6:00 PM	Workshop/Regular Meeting
November 14, 2017	Tuesday	6:00 PM	Workshop/Regular Meeting
December 12, 2017	Tuesday	6:00 PM	Workshop/Regular Meeting
January 02, 2018	Tuesday	6:00 PM	Reorganization Meeting

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** the meetings will be advertised in our official newspapers of publication, the Hammonton Gazette and The Press of Atlantic City.

This is to certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Borough of Folsom Council at the reorganization meeting held on January 4, 2017

Louis J. DeStefano III, Mayor

Patricia M. Gatto, Borough Clerk